

LAKSHMIPAT SINGHANIA SCHOOL

JAY KAY PURAM - District SIROHI (Rajasthan) 307019 (Affiliated to C.B.S.E., Delhi (Aff. No. 1730050) An ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified School E-mail : lpssjkp@gmail.com Phone : 02971-244467

Ref. No.

Dated :

SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE

SI. No.	NAME AND DESIGNATION	DESIGNATION AT SMC	REF.CBSE BYE-LAWS
1.	Smt Madam Vinitaji Singhania Vice-Chairman & Director JK Lakshmi Cement, N.Delhi	Patron	Rule 19(1)/V and 20(2a&b-VI)
2.	Dr. S.K.Saxena Sr. Vice President (Works) JK Lakshmi Cement, Jaykaypuram	Chairman	Rule 19(1)/V and 20(2a&b-VI)
3.	Shri Manish Jain General Manager (Accounts) JK Lakshmi Cement, Jaykaypuram	Treasurer-Member	Rule 19(1)/V and 20(2a&b-VI)
4.	Shri Sanjeeva Kumar Jha CSR – HO JK Lakshmi Cement, N.Delhi	Member	Rule 19(1)/V and 20(2a&b-IV)
5.	Shri Rajesh Keswani, Vice President (Engg) JK Lakshmi Cement, Jaykaypuram	Member	Rule 19(1)/V and 20(2a&b-IV)
6.	Shri R.L.Choudhary Dy. General Manager (Power Trading) JK Lakshmi Cement, Jaykaypuram	Member (Parents' Representative)	Rule 19(1)/V and 20(2a&b-IV)
7.	Shri Puneet Tiwari General Manager (HR & IR) JK Lakshmi Cement, Jaykaypuram	Member (Parents' Representative)	Rule 19(1)/V and 20(2a&b-VI)
8.	Mr. Moti Ram Suthar PGT (Mathematics) Lakshmipat Singhania School Jaykaypuram	Member (Teachers' Representative)	Rule 19(1)/V and 20(2a&b-III)
9.	Mrs. Madhu Tomar TGT (Social Science) Lakshmipat Singhania School Jaykaypuram	Member (Teachers' Representative)	Rule 19(1)/V and 20(2a&b-II)
10.	Shri Anil Sharma Principal Lakshmipat Singhania School Jaykaypuram	Principal & Secretary	Rule 19(1)/V and 20(2a&b-II)
11.	Principal, Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Adarsh, Teh. Pindwara, Sirohi	Member	Rule 19(1)/V and 20(2a&b-I)

